
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001199-2024 

Contract

PROCUREMENT OF SELF CONTAINED BREATHING
APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND
SERVICES

Staffordshire Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001199
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042cf6  
Published 14 January 2024, 7:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire Police

Weston Road

STAFFORD

ST169JZ

Contact

Robert Halliday

Email

robert.halliday@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7970378061

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001199-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001199-2024
mailto:robert.halliday@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Staffordshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROCUREMENT OF SELF CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

Reference number

4268

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35111100 - Breathing apparatus for firefighting

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement of self contained breathing apparatus and associated Equipment and
Services for Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service. This is a joint procurement exercise
which was lead by West Midlands Fire Service and used the Devon & Summerset Fire
Framework. 5 fire authorities were involved.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £2,500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35111100 - Breathing apparatus for firefighting

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of self contained breathing apparatus and associated Equipment and
Services for Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service. This is a joint procurement exercise
which was lead by West Midlands Fire Service and used the Devon & Summerset Fire
Framework. 5 fire authorities were involved.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

5 periods of 12 months



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Framework agreement used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4268

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSA Britain Ltd Unit 2 Hopton Park, Devizes Wiltshire SN102JP

Unit 2 Hopton Park, Devizes

Wiltshire

SN102JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00437745

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £2,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T01:23:08+0000
	TCPDF




